Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors and IAS 1 Preparation of Financial Statements.

 31 March
2024

 31 December
2023

(Audited)

 31 March
2023

Balances:

a) Finance receivables (gross) 2,626,296  2,628,420  1,612,663

b) Key management’s benefits payable  274,287  271,669  163,107
c) Advance to staff 13,754  16,076  -
d) Board of Directors committees’ remunerations

payables
61,000  61,000  55,000

31 March
 2024

 31 March
 2023

Transactions:

a) Remuneration of key management personnel Staff costs

68,702  60,207

b) Finance revenue  39,880  15,221

Baker Hughes Confidential

15

Al Manar Financing and Leasing Company K.S.C. (Public)
and its subsidiaries
State of Kuwait

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information for the nine months ended 31 March 2024
(Unaudited)

(All amounts are in Kuwaiti Dinars unless otherwise stated)

A summary of the impact of the above matter is as follows:
As at 31 March 2023

Condensed consolidated statement of financial position

  Kuwaiti Dinars

As previously
stated

 Effect of
restatement

 As restated

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Investment properties  3,809,817  700,183  4,510,000

Total assets  41,843,717  700,183  42,543,900

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Equity

Retained earnings  1,646,846  700,183  2,347,029

Equity attributable to shareholders of the Parent
Company

27,474,476  700,183  28,174,659

Total equity  27,474,476  700,183  28,174,659

Total liabilities and equity  41,843,717  700,183  42,543,900

Condensed consolidated statement of income for the period ended 31 March 2023

   Kuwaiti Dinars

As previously

stated
 Effect of

restatement
 As restated

Other expenses  (114,824)  12,632  (102,192)
Total expenses  (541,990)  12,632  (529,358)
Profit before deductions  314,124  12,632  326,756

Net profit for the period  300,512  12,632  313,144

Basic and diluted earnings per share (fils)  1.14  0.05  1.19

Condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the period ended 31 March 2023

   Kuwaiti Dinars

As previously

stated
 Effect of

restatement
 As restated

Net profit for the period  300,512  12,632  313,144

Total comprehensive (loss)/ income  (54,711)  12,632  (42,079)

Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the period ended 31 March 2023

  Kuwaiti Dinars

As previously
stated

 Effect of
restatement

 As restated

Cash flows from operating activities

Net profit for the period  300,512  12,632  313,144

Depreciation and amortisation  22,175  (12,632)  9,543

Baker Hughes Confidential

2024

	Index Page
	Al Manar Financing and Leasing Company K.S.C. (Public) and its subsidiaries
	Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 March 2024 (Unaudited)
	Al Manar Financing and Leasing Company K.S.C. (Public) and its subsidiaries (1)
	Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income for the nine months ended 31 March 2024
	(Unaudited)
	Al Manar Financing and Leasing Company K.S.C. (Public) and its subsidiaries (2)
	Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the nine months ended 31 March 2024